QUESTION NO 2		By Councillor Balfour for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 12 March 2015
Question	(1)	In the last 12 months how much has each Convener billed to the internal catering service for refreshments, tea/coffee, biscuits and other foods?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	In the last 12 months how much has each Political party billed to the internal catering service for refreshments, tea/coffee, biscuits and other foods?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	In the last 12 months how much has been billed to the internal catering service for refreshments, tea/coffee, biscuits and other foods for external meetings organised and attended by Councillors?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	In the last 12 months how much has each Director, including the Chief Executive billed to the internal catering service for refreshments, tea/coffee, biscuits and other foods?
Answer	(4)	